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INLAND REVENUE
.AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the, Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and
Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the
several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 21st day of October, 1972.

Nama and Title
•• aet forth on

Licence

The Bank of Ireland

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The U l s t e r Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Name of the
Firm

The Governor and
Company of the
Bank of Ireland ...

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The U l s t e r Bank
Limited ..',

The National Bank
Limited

Approved
offices

f Belfast
1 Londonderry

f, Belfast
| Londonderry

f Belfast
| Londonderry

Belfast

f Belfast
| Londonderry

Circulation
authorised

by the
Bankers

(Northern
Ireland)

Act, 1928

£

t.794,025

t220,000

594,000

290,000

120,000

Average Circulation
during 4 weeks
ended as above

E5 and
upwards

£

3,868,325

2,656,346

10,709,882

7,098,838

130,874

Under £5

£

1,016,802

341.157

531,311

664,959

19,912

Total

£

4,885,127

2,997,503

11,241,193

7,763,797

150,786

Average amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin hold

during 4 weeks ended aa above

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

£

4,324,045

2,824,920

12,425,495

7,691,048

162,500

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

E

172,296

16,472

645,978

180,339

—

Total

2

4,496,341

2,841.392

13,071,473

7,871,387

162,500

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have with Ihe exception of
the Bank of Ireland held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin
not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return
relates.
Dated 2nd day of November, 1972. A. A. E. E. E'ITINQHAUSBN,

Registrar of Bank Returns
fThese amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by vg'rtua o/ Seot&on

9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act. 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

NOTICES UNDER
THE BANKRUPTCY ACTS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN
NORTHERN IRELAND

In Bankruptcy

In the Maitter of Frederick John Gray, formerly of
24 Holm Terrace and Banbridge Road, Dro-
more, Co. Down, bankrupt.

A sitting of the Court for proof of debts in this
matter will be held at the Royal Courts of Justice
(Ulster), Chiichester Street. Belfast on Thursday,
30th November, 1972 at 11.0 a.m.

Creditors who have not already submitted proofs
of debt should send them to me as soon as possible
before the sitting.
Dated 3rd November, 1972.

A. Kenneth Pryde, Official Assignee.

In the Matter- of John Fee of 22 Cardigan Drive,
Belfast, Butcher, bankrupt.

A sitting of the Court will be held at the Royal
Courts of Justice (Ulster), Chichester Street, Belfast
on Tuesday, 28th November, 1972 at 11.30 a.m. to
audit the Official Assignee's account and to declare
a dividend.
Dated, 1st November, 1972.

A. Kenneth Pryde, Official Assignee.

In the Matter of John Newell Callender residing at
and carrying on business at 26 Hadclington
Gardens. Belfast, Manufacturer's Agent, bank-
rupt.

Adjudicated bankrupt 26th October, 1972.

Public sittings Tuesday 21st November, 1972, and
Tuesday, 5th December, 1972, at 11.30 a.m.

Creditors' claims to be sent to, and all debts due
to the bankrupt to be paid to the Official Assignee.
Royal Courts of Justice (Ulster), Chichester Street,
Belfast. BT1 3.IF.

V. C. Bridges, Deputy Registrar.

NOTICES UNDER
THE COMPANIES ACT

(NORTHERN IRELAND) 1960
ULSTER FARMERS PRODUCE SOCIETY

(WARDEN & STEWART) LIMITED

In Liquidation

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 258 of
the Companies Act (Northern Ireland) 1960 that a
Meeting of Creditors of the above-named Company
will be held at the offices of Messrs. Bell, Gray.
Stewart, Madil l & Co., Waterford House, 32 Lodge


