## **INLAND REVENUE**

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 21st day of October, 1972.

Name and fitte as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved offices	Circulation authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 weeks ended as above			Average amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland		£	£	£	£	£	£	£
		Belfast Londonderry	†794,025	3,868,325	1,016,802	4,885,127	4,324,045	172,296	4,496,341
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	{ Belfast } Londonderry	†220,000	2,656,346	341,157	2,997,503	2,824,920	16,472	2,841,392
The Northern Bank Limited	The Northern Bank Limited	← Belfast ← Londonderry	594,000	10,709,882	531,311	11,241,193	12,425,495	645,978	13,071,473
The Ulster Bank Limited	The Ulster Bank Limited	Belfast	290,000	7,098,838	664,959	7,763,797	7,691,048	180,339	7,871,387
The National Bank Limited	The National Bank Limited	∫ Belfast } Londonderry	120,000	130,874	19,912	150,786	162,500	_	162,500

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have with the exception of the Bank of Ireland held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 2nd day of November, 1972.

A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN,

Registrar of Bank Roturns.

†These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

\*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act. 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

## Public Notices

## NOTICES UNDER THE BANKRUPTCY ACTS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND

In Bankruptcy

In the Matter of Frederick John Gray, formerly of 24 Holm Terrace and Banbridge Road, Dromore, Co. Down, bankrupt.

A sitting of the Court for proof of debts in this matter will be held at the Royal Courts of Justice (Ulster), Chichester Street, Belfast on Thursday, 30th November, 1972 at 11.0 a.m.

Creditors who have not already submitted proofs of debt should send them to me as soon as possible before the sitting.

Dated 3rd November, 1972.

A. Kenneth Pryde, Official Assignce.

In the Matter of John Fee of 22 Cardigan Drive, Bolfast, Butcher, bankrupt.

A sitting of the Court will be held at the Royal Courts of Justice (Ulster), Chichester Street, Belfast on Tuesday, 28th November, 1972 at 11.30 a.m. to audit the Official Assignee's account and to declare a dividend.

Dated 1st November, 1972.

A. Kenneth Pryde, Official Assignee.

In the Matter of John Newell Callender residing at and carrying on business at 26 Haddington Gardens, Belfast, Manufacturer's Agent, bankrupt.

Adjudicated bankrupt 26th October, 1972.

Public sittings Tuesday 21st November, 1972, and Tuesday, 5th December, 1972, at 11.30 a.m.

Creditors' claims to be sent to, and all debts due to the bankrupt to be paid to the Official Assignee, Royal Courts of Justice (Ulster), Chichester Street, Belfast. BT1 3JF.

V. G. Bridges, Deputy Registrar.

## NOTICES UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1960

ULSTER FARMERS PRODUCE SOCIETY (WARDEN & STEWART) LIMITED

In Liquidation

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 258 of the Companies Act (Northern Ireland) 1960 that a Meeting of Creditors of the above-named Company will be held at the offices of Messrs. Bell, Gray, Stewart, Madill & Co., Waterford House, 32 Lodge